

# Desserts

All of our desserts are either vegan or vegetarian

<b>Warm Belgian Chocolate Brownie</b> , honeycomb ice cream (v)	6.5
<b>Sticky Toffee Pudding</b> , bourbon vanilla ice cream (v)	6.5
<b>Caramel Biscuit Torte</b> , cinnamon biscuit base, creamy coconut-based topping, toffee sauce (ve)	7
<b>Blackberry Eton Mess</b> , fresh blackberries, freshly whipped cream, British blackcurrant curd, crushed meringue, amaretti biscuits (v)	6.5
<b>Apple &amp; Damson Crumble</b> , vanilla crème anglaise or bourbon vanilla ice cream (v)	7
<b>British Cheeses</b> , Joseph Heler handcrafted Double Gloucester, Barbers Farmhouse Mature Somerset Cheddar, Clawson Reserve Blue Shropshire stilton, Cricket St Thomas Somerset Camembert, with Fudge's biscuits, British apple & fig chutney, celery (v)	9

## Coffee

*An extraordinary craft coffee confection with notes of sweet gingerbread and cocoa, Coffee Collaborative is on a mission to make artisan coffee available to all and help the planet – they use the only roaster in the UK to have a catalytic converter - managing carbon emissions, for a healthier environment.*



<b>Americano</b>	2.75
<b>Cappuccino</b>	2.75
<b>Latte</b>	2.75
<b>Caramel Latte</b>	3.25
<b>Espresso</b>	2.5
<b>Flat White</b>	2.95
<b>Mocha</b>	2.95
<b>Iced Coffee</b>	2.75

Add an espresso shot 50p | Add flavoured syrup 50p (Choose from: caramel, sugar-free caramel or vanilla)  
Swap to our Swiss Water Decaffeinated brew alternative | Swap to oat milk

## Tea & Hot Chocolate

<b>Pot of Tea for One</b>	2.5
<b>Selection of Flavoured &amp; Herbal Teas</b>	2.5
<b>Hot Chocolate</b>	2.75

All our allergen information is available online or via our Glass Onion app. It's easy to filter out dishes containing any of the 14 major allergens and is always kept up to date. Our food and drinks are prepared in food areas where cross-contamination may occur and our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have any questions, allergies, or intolerances, or need help accessing our allergen information, please let us know before ordering.

(V) = made with vegetarian ingredients, (VE) = made with vegan ingredients, however some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

If you require more information, please ask your server. ^ = this dish contains alcohol. Fish dishes may contain small bones. Weights stated are approximate uncooked weights. All items are subject to availability.